RESOLUTION NO. 1987- 221

AJTHORIZING THE DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT TO SOLICIT PROPOSALS FROM PROFESSIONAL SEARCH FIRMS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING CANDIDATES FOR THE POSITION OF GENERAL MANAGER OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AJTHORITY

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1985-335, adopted December 23, 1985, provided for a three-year contract between the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority and John V. Terango to provide his services as General Manager of the Authority; and

WHEREAS, it has been mutually agreed by the Board of Trustees and John V. Terango that the contract between the Authority and John V. Terango be terminated, per Resolution No. 1987-203, adopted August 18, 1987; and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to engage the services of a professional search firm to provide candidates for the position of General Manager of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the Department of Procurement is hereby authorized to solicit proposals from professional search firms for the purpose of providing candidates for the position of General Manager of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority.

Section 2. That this Resolution does not require approval of the Urban Mass Transportation Administration.

its adoption. Section 3. That this Resolution is effective immediately upon

Adopted: September 1 , 1987

President

Attest: